Compton Summer 2019 (2018-2019 Catalog)

ASSIST Prefix _ECC Prefix ECC Course New CorT\pton New Compton CourseTitle Units CSU Transferrable
Number Prefix Course Number -
AC&R ACR 62 ACR 162 Energy Control and Optimization Systems 4 Yes
ACRP ACRP 4A ACRP 140 Beginning Automotive Collision Repair | 4 Yes
ACRP ACRP 5C ACRP 154 Intermediate Automotive Refinishing | 4 Yes
Al AJ 100 Al 100 Introduction to Administration of Justice 3 Yes
AJ AJ 134 AJ 134 Introduction to Crime Analysis 3 Yes
ANATOMY ANAT 30 ANAT 130 Essentials of Anatomy and Physiology 4 Yes
ANATOMY ANAT 32 ANAT 132 General Human Anatomy 4 Yes
ANTH ANTH 1 ANTH 101 Introduction to Physical Anthropology 3 Yes
ANTH ANTH 2 ANTH 102 Introduction to Cultural Anthropology 3 Yes
ART ART 101 ART 101 Art and Visual Culture: A Global Perspective 3 Yes
ART ART 102C ART 104 History of Western Art - 19th Century to Contemporary Times 3 Yes
ASTRON ASTR 20 ASTR 120 The Solar System 3 Yes
A TECH ATEC 81 ATEC 181 Automotive Air Conditioning 3 Yes
BIOL BIOL 10 BIOL 100 Fundamentals of Biology 4 Yes
BIOL BIOL 101 BIOL 101 Principles of Biology | 5 Yes
CDEV CDEV 103 CDEV 103 Child Growth and Development 3 Yes
CDEV CDEV 110 CDEV 110 Child Health, Safety, and Nutrition 3 Yes
CDEV CDEV 115 CDEV 115 Introduction to Curriculum 3 Yes
CDEV CDEV 150 CDEV 150 Introduction to Children with Special Needs 3 Yes
CH CH 1 CH 101 Personal and Community Health Issues 3 Yes
CHEM CHEM 20 CHEM 102 Fundamentals of Chemistry 5 Yes
CHEM CHEM 1B CHEM 152 General Chemistry Il 5 Yes
CIS CIS 13 CIS 113 Computer Information Systems 3 Yes
CIS CIS 30 CIS 124 Introduction to eCommerce 3 Yes
COMS COMS 100 COMS 100 Public Speaking 3 Yes
Cos COsSM 16 COSM 125 Cosmetology Applications 3 Yes
DANC DANC 110 DANC 110 Beginning Dance 2 Yes
ECON ECON 1 ECON 101 Principles of Economics: Macroeconomics 3 Yes
ECON ECON 2 ECON 102 Principles of Economics: Microeconomics Theory 3 Yes
ENGL ENGL 1A ENGL 101 Reading and Composition 4 Yes
ENGL ENGL 1B ENGL 102 Literature and Composition 3 Yes
ENGL ENGL 1C ENGL 103 Critical Thinking and Composition 3 Yes
ENGR ENGR 1 ENGR 101 Introduction to Engineering 2 Yes
ESTU ESTU 1 ESTU 101 Introduction to Ethnic Studies 3 Yes
FILM FILM 110 FILM 110 Film Appreciation 3 Yes
FILM FILM 113 FILM 113 Screenplay Analysis 3 Yes
GEOL GEOL 1 GEOL 101 Physical Geology 3 Yes
GEOL GEOL 3 GEOL 103 Physical Geology Laboratory 1 Yes
HUM DEV HDEV 110 HDEV 110 Strategies for Creating Success in College and in Life 3 Yes
HIST HIST 101 HIST 101 United States History to 1877 3 Yes
HIST HIST 102 HIST 102 United States History from 1877 to the Present 3 Yes
HIST HIST 140 HIST 140 History of Early Civilizations 3 Yes
HUMAN HUMA 1 HUMA 101 An Introduction to the Humanities 3 Yes



LIBR
MATH
MATH
MATH
MATH
MATH
MATH
MATH
MEDT
MICRO
MTT
MTT
MUSIC
N/FOOD
NURS
NURS
NURS
PE

PE

PE

PE

PE

PE

PE

PE

PE
PHYSIOL
PHYS
PHYS
PS
PS
PSYCH
PSYCH
R EST
SL/IT
SoC
SoC
SPAN
SPAN
THTRE
TUTR
WELD
WELD
NURS
NURS
PE

LIBR
MATH
MATH
MATH
MATH
MATH
MATH
MATH
MEDT
MICR
MTT
MTT
MUSI
NFOO
NURS
NURS
NURS
PE
PE
PE
PE
PE
PE
PE
PE

PE
PHYO
PHYS
PHYS
POLI
POLI
PSYC
PSYC
RE
SLAN
Socl
Socl
SPAN
SPAN
THEA
TUTR
WELD
WELD
NURS
NURS
PE

130
150
170
180
190
191
270

33

40

16
111
11

48
143
156

2

54
259
16ABC
106ABC
21ABC
36ABC
71ABC
61ABC
31

2A

2B

1

10

5

16

16
111
101
102

103
200
15
45
48
155
18

LIBR
MATH
MATH
MATH
MATH
MATH
MATH
MATH
MEDT
MICR
MTT
MTT
MUSI
NFOO
NURS
NURS
NURS

PHYO
PHYS
PHYS
POLI
POLI
PSYC
PSYC
RE
SLAN
SOCI
SOCI
SPAN
SPAN
THEA
TUTR
WELD
WELD
NURS
NURS
PE

101
130
150
170
180
190
191
270
101
133
140
160
111
110
48

143
156
102
125
138
163
165
168
171
175
178
131
120
122
101
110
101
116
116
111
101
102
101
103
103
200
105
150
144
146
118

Introduction to Library Information Science

College Algebra

Elementary Statistics with Probability

Trigonometry

Precalculus

Single Variable Calculus and Analytic Geometry |

Single Variable Calculus and Analytic Geometry Il
Differential Equations with Linear Algebra

Medical Terminology

General Microbiology

Machine Shop Calculations

General Metals

Music Appreciation Survey

Nutrition

Dosage Calculations

Introduction To Nursing

Advanced Nursing Pharmacology

Walking for Fitness

Weight Training

Circuit Training

Off-Season Training for Men's Intercollegiate Basketball Team
Off-Season Training for Women's Intercollegiate Basketball Team
Off-Season Training for Intercollegiate Cross Country Teams
Off-Season Training for Men's Intercollegiate Football Team
Off-Season Training for Men's Intercollegiate Soccer Team
Off-Season Training for Women's Intercollegiate Soccer Team
Human Physiology

General Physics |

General Physics Il

Governments of the United States and California
Introduction to International Relations

General Psychology

Lifespan Development

Real Estate Economics

American Sign Language |

Introduction to Sociology

The Family

Elementary Spanish |

Intermediate Spanish |

Theatre Appreciation

Theory and Practice of Tutoring

Basic Welding for Allied Fields

Structural Fabrication

Dosage Calculations

Health Assessment

Beginning Boxing

R NN WERE WA WWDRRWWWWWEEDRPPRPPRPRPRPREPREPREPREPRENNWWWWGWGOOOWREWRE

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes



	Offered Su19 CSU

