Compton Summer 2019 (2018-2019 Catalog)

ASSIST Prefix	ECC Prefix	ECC Course Number	New Compton <u>Prefix</u>	New Compton Course Number	<u>CourseTitle</u>	<u>Units</u>	CSU Transferrable
AC&R	ACR	62	ACR	162	Energy Control and Optimization Systems	4	Yes
ACRP	ACRP	4A	ACRP	140	Beginning Automotive Collision Repair I	4	Yes
ACRP	ACRP	5C	ACRP	154	Intermediate Automotive Refinishing I	4	Yes
AJ	AJ	100	AJ	100	Introduction to Administration of Justice	3	Yes
AJ	AJ	134	AJ	134	Introduction to Crime Analysis	3	Yes
ANATOMY	ANAT	30	ANAT	130	Essentials of Anatomy and Physiology	4	Yes
ANATOMY	ANAT	32	ANAT	132	General Human Anatomy	4	Yes
ANTH	ANTH	1	ANTH	101	Introduction to Physical Anthropology	3	Yes
ANTH	ANTH	2	ANTH	102	Introduction to Cultural Anthropology	3	Yes
ART	ART	101	ART	101	Art and Visual Culture: A Global Perspective	3	Yes
ART	ART	102C	ART	104	History of Western Art - 19th Century to Contemporary Times	3	Yes
ASTRON	ASTR	20	ASTR	120	The Solar System	3	Yes
A TECH	ATEC	81	ATEC	181	Automotive Air Conditioning	3	Yes
BIOL	BIOL	10	BIOL	100	Fundamentals of Biology	4	Yes
BIOL	BIOL	101	BIOL	101	Principles of Biology I	5	Yes
C DEV	CDEV	103	CDEV	103	Child Growth and Development	3	Yes
C DEV	CDEV	110	CDEV	110	Child Health, Safety, and Nutrition	3	Yes
C DEV	CDEV	115	CDEV	115	Introduction to Curriculum	3	Yes
C DEV	CDEV	150	CDEV	150	Introduction to Children with Special Needs	3	Yes
CH	CH	1	CH	101	Personal and Community Health Issues	3	Yes
CHEM	CHEM	20	CHEM	102	Fundamentals of Chemistry	5	Yes
CHEM	CHEM	1B	CHEM	152	General Chemistry II	5	Yes
CIS	CIS	13	CIS	113	Computer Information Systems	3	Yes
CIS	CIS	30	CIS	124	Introduction to eCommerce	3	Yes
COMS	COMS	100	COMS	100	Public Speaking	3	Yes
COS	COSM	16	COSM	125	Cosmetology Applications	3	Yes
DANC	DANC	110	DANC	110	Beginning Dance	2	Yes
ECON	ECON	1	ECON	101	Principles of Economics: Macroeconomics	3	Yes
ECON	ECON	2	ECON	102	Principles of Economics: Microeconomics Theory	3	Yes
ENGL	ENGL	1A	ENGL	101	Reading and Composition	4	Yes
ENGL	ENGL	1B	ENGL	102	Literature and Composition	3	Yes
ENGL	ENGL	1C	ENGL	103	Critical Thinking and Composition	3	Yes
ENGR	ENGR	1	ENGR	101	Introduction to Engineering	2	Yes
ESTU	ESTU	1	ESTU	101	Introduction to Ethnic Studies	3	Yes
FILM	FILM	110	FILM	110	Film Appreciation	3	Yes
FILM	FILM	113	FILM	113	Screenplay Analysis	3	Yes
GEOL	GEOL	1	GEOL	101	Physical Geology	3	Yes
GEOL	GEOL	3	GEOL	103	Physical Geology Laboratory	1	Yes
HUM DEV	HDEV	110	HDEV	110	Strategies for Creating Success in College and in Life	3	Yes
HIST	HIST	101	HIST	101	United States History to 1877	3	Yes
HIST	HIST	102	HIST	102	United States History from 1877 to the Present	3	Yes
HIST	HIST	140	HIST	140	History of Early Civilizations	3	Yes
HUMAN	HUMA	1	HUMA	101	An Introduction to the Humanities	3	Yes

LIBR	LIBR	1	LIBR	101	Introduction to Library Information Science	1	Yes
MATH	MATH	130	MATH	130	College Algebra	3	Yes
MATH	MATH	150	MATH	150	Elementary Statistics with Probability	4	Yes
MATH	MATH	170	MATH	170	Trigonometry	3	Yes
MATH	MATH	180	MATH	180	Precalculus	5	Yes
MATH	MATH	190	MATH	190	Single Variable Calculus and Analytic Geometry I	5	Yes
MATH	MATH	191	MATH	191	Single Variable Calculus and Analytic Geometry II	5	Yes
MATH	MATH	270	MATH	270	Differential Equations with Linear Algebra	5	Yes
MEDT	MEDT	1	MEDT	101	Medical Terminology	3	Yes
MICRO	MICR	33	MICR	133	General Microbiology	5	Yes
MTT	MTT	40	MTT	140	Machine Shop Calculations	3	Yes
MTT	MTT	16	MTT	160	General Metals	3	Yes
MUSIC	MUSI	111	MUSI	111	Music Appreciation Survey	3	Yes
N/FOOD	NFOO	11	NFOO	110	Nutrition	3	Yes
NURS	NURS	48	NURS	48	Dosage Calculations	2	Yes
NURS	NURS	143	NURS	143	Introduction To Nursing	2	Yes
NURS	NURS	156	NURS	156	Advanced Nursing Pharmacology	1	Yes
PE	PE	2	PE	102	Walking for Fitness	1	Yes
PE	PE	54	PE	125	Weight Training	1	Yes
PE	PE	259	PE	138	Circuit Training	1	Yes
PE	PE	16ABC	PE	163	Off-Season Training for Men's Intercollegiate Basketball Team	1	Yes
PE	PE	106ABC	PE	165	Off-Season Training for Women's Intercollegiate Basketball Team	1	Yes
PE	PE	21ABC	PE	168	Off-Season Training for Intercollegiate Cross Country Teams	1	Yes
PE	PE	36ABC	PE	171	Off-Season Training for Men's Intercollegiate Football Team	1	Yes
PE	PE	71ABC	PE	175	Off-Season Training for Men's Intercollegiate Soccer Team	1	Yes
PE	PE	61ABC	PE	178	Off-Season Training for Women's Intercollegiate Soccer Team	1	Yes
PHYSIOL	PHYO	31	PHYO	131	Human Physiology	4	Yes
PHYS	PHYS	2A	PHYS	120	General Physics I	4	Yes
PHYS	PHYS	2B	PHYS	122	General Physics II	4	Yes
PS	POLI	1	POLI	101	Governments of the United States and California	3	Yes
PS	POLI	10	POLI	110	Introduction to International Relations	3	Yes
PSYCH	PSYC	5	PSYC	101	General Psychology	3	Yes
PSYCH	PSYC	16	PSYC	116	Lifespan Development	3	Yes
R EST	RE	16	RE	116	Real Estate Economics	3	Yes
SL/IT	SLAN	111	SLAN	111	American Sign Language I	4	Yes
SOC	SOCI	101	SOCI	101	Introduction to Sociology	3	Yes
SOC	SOCI	102	SOCI	102	The Family	3	Yes
SPAN	SPAN	1	SPAN	101	Elementary Spanish I	4	Yes
SPAN	SPAN	3	SPAN	103	Intermediate Spanish I	4	Yes
THTRE	THEA	103	THEA	103	Theatre Appreciation	3	Yes
TUTR	TUTR	200	TUTR	200	Theory and Practice of Tutoring	1	Yes
WELD	WELD	15	WELD	105	Basic Welding for Allied Fields	3	Yes
WELD	WELD	45	WELD	150	Structural Fabrication	5	Yes
NURS	NURS	48	NURS	144	Dosage Calculations	2	Yes
NURS	NURS	48 155	NURS	146	Health Assessment	2	Yes
PE	PE	18	PE	118	Beginning Boxing	1	Yes
FL	FL	10	FL	110	positified poving	1	162